
FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 26/09/2024 for answer on 01/10/2024
The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

Cefin Campbell Mid and West Wales

OQ61592 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's

healthcare priorities for Carmarthenshire?

1

Lee Waters Llanelli

OQ61613 (e)

What discussions has the First Minister had with Hywel Dda University Health

Board about access to healthcare in Llanelli?

2

Julie Morgan Cardiff North

OQ61625 (e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of the impact of the ban on

smoking on hospital grounds?

3

Heledd Fychan South Wales Central

OQ61616 (w)

Will the First Minister make a statement on waiting times for the discharge of

medically-optimised patients from hospitals in the South Wales Central

region?

4

Carolyn Thomas North Wales

OQ61626 (e)

What plans does the Welsh Government have to improve the existing highway

network?

5

John Griffiths Newport East

OQ61629 (e)

How is the Welsh Government working with Newport City Council to promote

the city's culture and heritage?

6

Buffy Williams Rhondda

OQ61627 (e)7

27/09/2024, 09:35 Oral Questions tabled on 26/09/2024 for answer on 01/10/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/01-10-2024/ 1/3

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8643
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4978
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=245
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=426
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5143
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=153
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8695


COUNSEL GENERAL AND MINISTER FOR DELIVERY 

Will the First Minister provide further details regarding the Welsh

Government's 'opportunity for every family' pledge?

Delyth Jewell South Wales East

OQ61624 (e)

What support is the Welsh Government providing to cultural venues in South

Wales East?

8

Russell George Montgomeryshire

OQ61607 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the delivery of health services in

Powys?

9

Laura Anne Jones South Wales East

OQ61591 (e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of the impact of the single-

person council tax discount on household budgets in Wales?

10

Jane Dodds Mid and West Wales

OQ61628 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the number of children living in

poverty in Wales?

11

Mark Isherwood North Wales

OQ61599 (e)

How is the Welsh Government supporting cancer patients?

12

Delyth Jewell South Wales East

OQ61602 (e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with UK law officers regarding

the Law Society report From Caernarfon to Caerdydd: Reimagining Justice in

Wales 2030?

1

James Evans Brecon and Radnorshire

OQ61596 (e)

How will the Counsel General ensure that Cabinet Secretaries deliver on the

Government's priorities?

2

27/09/2024, 09:35 Oral Questions tabled on 26/09/2024 for answer on 01/10/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/01-10-2024/ 2/3

Pack Page 2

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5207
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=303
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4562
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4983
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=157
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5207
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8585


Rhys ab Owen South Wales Central

OQ61589 (e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with the Cabinet Secretary for

Social Justice, Trefnydd and Chief Whip, and the Ministry of Justice following

the Family Drug and Alcohol Court pilot in Cardiff?

3

Jenny Rathbone Cardiff Central

OQ61598 (e)

Will the Counsel General make a statement on the conducting of inquests into

perinatal deaths?

4

Delyth Jewell South Wales East

OQ61601 (e)

Will the Counsel General make a statement on the timetable for delivering

coal tip-safety legislation within the Government's legislative programme?

5

Rhys ab Owen South Wales Central

OQ61590 (e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with the Cabinet Secretary for

Health and Social Care, and the Ministry of Justice about making child contact

centres in Wales free at the point of use to parents and other family members?

6

27/09/2024, 09:35 Oral Questions tabled on 26/09/2024 for answer on 01/10/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/01-10-2024/ 3/3

Pack Page 3

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8625
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=241
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5207
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8625


FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 26/09/2024 for answer on 01/10/2024
The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

Cefin Campbell Mid and West Wales

OQ61592 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's

healthcare priorities for Carmarthenshire?

1

Lee Waters Llanelli

OQ61613 (e)

What discussions has the First Minister had with Hywel Dda University Health

Board about access to healthcare in Llanelli?

2

Julie Morgan Cardiff North

OQ61625 (e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of the impact of the ban on

smoking on hospital grounds?

3

Heledd Fychan South Wales Central

OQ61616 (w)

Will the First Minister make a statement on waiting times for the discharge of

medically-optimised patients from hospitals in the South Wales Central

region?

4

Carolyn Thomas North Wales

OQ61626 (e)

What plans does the Welsh Government have to improve the existing highway

network?

5

John Griffiths Newport East

OQ61629 (e)

How is the Welsh Government working with Newport City Council to promote

the city's culture and heritage?

6

Buffy Williams Rhondda

OQ61627 (e)7

27/09/2024, 09:35 Oral Questions tabled on 26/09/2024 for answer on 01/10/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/01-10-2024/ 1/3

Pack Page 4

Agenda Item 2

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8643
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4978
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=245
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=426
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5143
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=153
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8695


COUNSEL GENERAL AND MINISTER FOR DELIVERY 

Will the First Minister provide further details regarding the Welsh

Government's 'opportunity for every family' pledge?

Delyth Jewell South Wales East

OQ61624 (e)

What support is the Welsh Government providing to cultural venues in South

Wales East?

8

Russell George Montgomeryshire

OQ61607 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the delivery of health services in

Powys?

9

Laura Anne Jones South Wales East

OQ61591 (e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of the impact of the single-

person council tax discount on household budgets in Wales?

10

Jane Dodds Mid and West Wales

OQ61628 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the number of children living in

poverty in Wales?

11

Mark Isherwood North Wales

OQ61599 (e)

How is the Welsh Government supporting cancer patients?

12

Delyth Jewell South Wales East

OQ61602 (e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with UK law officers regarding

the Law Society report From Caernarfon to Caerdydd: Reimagining Justice in

Wales 2030?

1

James Evans Brecon and Radnorshire

OQ61596 (e)

How will the Counsel General ensure that Cabinet Secretaries deliver on the

Government's priorities?

2

27/09/2024, 09:35 Oral Questions tabled on 26/09/2024 for answer on 01/10/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/01-10-2024/ 2/3

Pack Page 5

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5207
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=303
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4562
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4983
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=157
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5207
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8585


Rhys ab Owen South Wales Central

OQ61589 (e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with the Cabinet Secretary for

Social Justice, Trefnydd and Chief Whip, and the Ministry of Justice following

the Family Drug and Alcohol Court pilot in Cardiff?

3

Jenny Rathbone Cardiff Central

OQ61598 (e)

Will the Counsel General make a statement on the conducting of inquests into

perinatal deaths?

4

Delyth Jewell South Wales East

OQ61601 (e)

Will the Counsel General make a statement on the timetable for delivering

coal tip-safety legislation within the Government's legislative programme?

5

Rhys ab Owen South Wales Central

OQ61590 (e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with the Cabinet Secretary for

Health and Social Care, and the Ministry of Justice about making child contact

centres in Wales free at the point of use to parents and other family members?

6

27/09/2024, 09:35 Oral Questions tabled on 26/09/2024 for answer on 01/10/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/01-10-2024/ 3/3

Pack Page 6

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8625
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=241
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5207
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8625

	1 Questions to the First Minister
	2 Questions to the Counsel General and Minister for Delivery



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 1 October 2024 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/14137 

230  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Questions to the Counsel General and Minister for Delivery  

The item started at 14.20.  

All 6 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party spokespeople to ask 

questions to the Counsel General and Minister for Delivery after question 2. 

3 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.56 

4 Statement by the Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for 

Climate Change and Rural Affairs: Flooding – preparing for winter  

The item started at 15.33 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

5 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Housing and Local 

Government: More homes towards ending homelessness  

The item started at 16.20 

6 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Education: Welsh-medium 

education through late immersion - Postponed until 8 October  

This item has been postponed until 8 October. 

7 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy, Energy and Planning: 

Tata Steel  

The item started at 17.13 

8 Statement by the Minister for Children and Social Care: The 

importance of the first 1000 days of life – conception to 2 years  

The item started at 17.56 

The meeting concluded at 18.40 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 2 October 2024


